	Tax year20 a	24 B	OR no	DTE 1 Rev. 12/22	
Tax year 2024 BOR no BOR no BOR no Date received					
Complaint Against the Valuation of Real Property Answer all questions and type or print all information. Read instructions on back before completing form. 2025 JAN 2.7 All 10: 20 Attach additional pages if necessary. This form is for full market value complaints only. All other complaints should use DTE Form 2 Original complaint Counter complaint Notices will be sent only to those named below.					
	200	me		City, State, ZIP code	
1. Owner of property	JONER & C	vella beorgie	sti 37692 Brefformt By OH		
2. Complainant if not owner				(
3. Complainant's agent					
4. Telephone number and ema	ail address of contact perso	on 440.	- 281-7315	-	
5. Complainant's relationship	o property, if not owner				
ı	f more than one parcel is	included, see "Multi	ple Parcels" Instruction.		
6. Parcel numbers from tax bil			Address of property	. \	
	082	37692 Bec	family Rg. N	. Pidgeville	
		Olio	44039		
7. Principal use of property 8. The increase or decrease in	market value sought. Cour	I nter-complaints support	ing auditor's value may ha	ve -0- in Column C.	
Parcel number	Column A Complainant's Opinior			Column C Change in Value	
1100 089 000 082	\$ 360.19	00 -	465240	105240	
·					
9. The requested change in value is justified for the following reasons:					
10. Was property sold within the	ne last three years? 🔲 Ye	es 🛮 No 🗌 Unkno	wn If yes, show date of s	ale	
and sale price \$; and attach info	rmation explained in "I	nstructions for Line 10" or	n back.	
11. If property was not sold but was listed for sale in the last three years, attach a copy of listing agreement or other available evidence.					
12. If any improvements were	12. If any improvements were completed in the last three years, show date and total cost \$				
13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser? Yes No Unknown					

Instructions for Completing DTE 1

FILING DEADLINE: A COMPLAINT FOR THE CURRENT TAXYEAR MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31 OF THE FOLLOWING TAX YEAR OR THE LAST DAY TO PAY FIRST-HALF TAXES WITHOUT A PENALTY, WHICHEVER DATE IS LATER. A COUNTER-COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF NOTICE FROM THE AUDITOR THAT AN ORIGINAL COMPLAINT HAS BEEN FILED.

Who May File: Any person owning taxable real property in the county, the board of county commissioners, the county prosecutor, the county treasurer, the board of township trustees of any township with territory in the county, the board of education of any school district with territory in the county, or the mayor or legislative authority of any municipal corporation with territory in the county may file a complaint, or a tenant of the property owner, if the property is classified as to use for tax purposes as commercial or industrial, the lease requires the tenant to pay the entire amount of taxes charged against the property, and the lease allows, or the property owner otherwise authorizes, the tenant to file such a complaint with respect to the property. See R.C. 5715.19 for additional information.

Tender Pay: If the owner of a property files a complaint against the valuation of that property, then, while such complaint is pending, the owner is entitled to tender to the county treasurer an amount of taxes based on the valuation claim for such property in the complaint. Note: If the amount tendered is less than the amount finally determined, interest will be charged on the difference. In addition, if the amount finally determined equals or exceeds the amount originally billed, a penalty will be charged on the difference between the amount tendered and the final amount.

Multiple Parcels: Only parcels that (1) are in the same taxing district and (2) have identical ownership may be included in one complaint. Otherwise, separate complaints must be used. However, for ease of administration, parcels that (1) are in the same taxing district, (2) have identical ownership and (3) form a single economic unit should be included in one complaint. The increase or decrease in valuation may be separately stated for each parcel or listed as an aggregate sum for the economic unit. If more than three parcels are included in one complaint, use additional sheets of paper.

Notice: If the county auditor is in possession of an email address for you the auditor may choose to send any notices the auditor is required to send regarding this complaint by email and regular mail instead of by certified mail.

General Instructions: Valuation complaints must relate to the total value of both land and buildings. The Board of Revision may increase or decrease the total value of any parcel included in a complaint. The board will notify all parties not less than 10 days prior to the hearing of the time and place the complaint will be heard. The complainant should submit any documents supporting the claimed valuation to the board prior to the hearing. The board may also require the complainant and/or owner to provide the board additional information with the complaint and may request additional information at the hearing, including purchase and lease agreements, closing statements, appraisal reports, construction costs, rent rolls and detailed income and expense statements for the property.

Ohio Revised Code section 5715.19(G) provides that "a complainant shall provide to the Board of Revision all information or evidence within the complainant's knowledge or possession that affects the real property" in question. Evidence or information that is not presented to the board cannot later be presented on any appeal, unless good cause is shown for the failure to present such evidence or information to the board.

Instructions for Line 8. In Column A enter the complainant's opinion of the full market value of the parcel before the application of the 35% percent listing percentage. In Column B enter the current full market value of the parcel. This will be equal to the total taxable value as it appears on the tax bill divided by 0.35. Enter the difference between Column B and Column A in Column C.

Instructions for Line 10. If property was sold in the last three years, attach the purchase agreement, escrow statement, closing statement or other evidence available. If the buyer and seller were or are related or had any common business interests, attach an explanation. If any other items were included in the sale of the real estate, attach a description of those items. Show the value of those items and explain how the values were determined.

Clear Form

n p	Tax year 2025 County Lorain		BOR no.	DTE 1 Rev. 12/22		
Answer all que	Complaint Against stions and type or print all int Attach add is for full market value comp Original of	the Valuat formation. Read ditional pages it laints only. All o	instructions on back before of necessary. other complaints should use lounter complaint	completing form.		
	Na		Street address,	City, State, ZIP code		
1. Owner of property	Carole	Haines	3119 East Erie A	ve. Lorain OH 44052		
2. Complainant if not owne	er					
3. Complainant's agent						
4. Telephone number and	email address of contact perso	n Carole.bet.h	aines@hp.com / 440-336-26	26		
5. Complainant's relations	hip to property, if not owner					
	If more than one parcel is	included, see "	Multiple Parcels" Instruction.			
6. Parcel numbers from ta	x bill	Address of property				
0300047101018		3119 East Erie Ave.				
7. Principal use of propert	У					
8. The increase or decreas	se in market value sought. Coun	ter-complaints su	pporting auditor's value may ha	ve -0- in Column C.		
Parcel number	Column A Complainant's Opinior (Full Market Valı		Column B Current Value (Full Market Value)	Column C Change in Value		
030047101018	675,000 ~	695,000	806,020	134020		
		7 101				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
, ,	in value is justified for the follow	-		1 15-41		
	al in size are under my hom り、5294,(りん	es appraised vi	~	d listed.		
10. Was property sold with	nin the last three years? Ye	es 🗹 No 🔲 U	Inknown If yes, show date of sa	ale		
and sale price \$; and attach info	rmation explaine	d in "Instructions for Line 10" or	back.		

11. If property was not sold but was listed for sale in the last three years, attach a copy of listing agreement or other available evidence.

13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser?

Yes

No

Unknown

12. If any improvements were completed in the last three years, show date NA and total cost \$ _____.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	reappraisal or update of property values in the county, the reason Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	The property lost value due to a casualty.
☐ A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be comp	is an original complaint with respect to property not owned by the eleted.
The complainant has complied with the requirements of R adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of	C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including a knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
DateComplainant or agent (printed)	role Haines Title (if agent)
Complainant or agent (signature)	renes
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this	day of
Notary Relocation My presence, this (Date)	
	SAFER-NOV-NOV-NOV-NOV-NOV-NOV-NOV-NOV-NOV-NOV

	ax year	BOR no	0	,	
DOARD OF H	county	Date re	celved		
Complaint Aga	inst the of revision o	Assessment of Recomplaints regarding assessment the DTE Form 1. Answer all quals before completing form. Attaction IX Original complaint IN Notices will be sent only to the	al Prop at issues of estions and th additional Counter of	perty Other that her than the market val d type or print all inform al pages as necessary. complaint	an Market Value ue of property. Complaints
		Name			City, State, ZIP code
1) Owner of property	V	ncent T. Norwillo			or., Hinckley, OH 44233
Complainant if not owner		ilcent 1. Norwino		672 Crystal Brooke D	II., HITICKIEY, OF 144233
3) Complainant's agent	4004 110 110 110	440-346-5300			
4) Telephone number of con				(MOSTA) O	
5) Email address of complai		ent.norwillo@norwillolaw.cor	m		
6) Complainant's relationshi	The second secon	the transfer of the transfer o		141 1 25 1 11 1	.1
		one parcel number is include			SK
7) Parcel number from tax b	III	# Acres, if applicable		s of property	OLL 44000
1708028000031		40.64		Quarry Rd., Wellings	
1708028000032		41.92	20072	Quarry Rd., Welling	ton, OH 44090
			_		
☐ The valuation of prope☐ Determination whether☐ Determination of whethe☐ The denial of the parti	erty on the aggood cause or good cause al exemption a change in	ed under RC 5713.32 or the convergicultural land tax list. exists for land on the CAUV progresists for the failure to file a CAUV of a qualifying child care center the value of the property, completed to the convergion of the column A ainant's Opinion of Value (Full Market Value)	ram to rema / renewal ap r under RC ate line 9. (ain Idle under RC 5713.3 plication pursuant to RC l 323.16.	30(A)(4). 5713.351.
		the following reasons: Parcels	meet rec	uirements of Current	Agricultural Use
complainant, R.C. 5715. The complainant has adoption of the resol	gislative auth 19(A)(8) requ complied with ution require	nority and the complaint is an or uires this section to be complete in the requirements of R.C. section d by division (A)(6)(b) of that sec	ed. on 5715.19 ction as re	(A)(6)(b) and (7) and proquired by division (A)(7)	ovided notice prior to the) of that section.
I declare under penalty of pe edge and belief is true, corre Date <u>January 24, 2025</u> Sworn to and signed in my Notary	ect, and comp Complaina presence, the	nt or agent Signation Signation Signation Signation Signation Signature Sign	ure day ofUSAN A. H	Title (if agent) January UML	e and to the best of my knowl-

Clear Form

DTE 1

	Tax year 2024		BOR no			DTE 1 Rev. 12/22
County				Date received		
Answer all ques	tions and	aint Against I type or print all inf Attach add market value compl Original c	ormation. Read ditional pages if	ion of Real Prope instructions on back befor necessary. other complaints should us ounter complaint	erty re completing form.	
		Na			s, City, State, ZIP co	de
1. Owner of property		Casa Verde (Growers, LLC	⊋ s 018 Broadway Ave.	, Oakwood Village	OH 441
2. Complainant if not owne	r L					
3. Complainant's agent	<u> </u>					
4. Telephone number and e	email add	ress of contact perso	n 440-439-863 bc@petitti.co			
5. Complainant's relationsh	ip to prop	perty, if not owner	CFO			
	If more	e than one parcel is	included, see "l	Multiple Parcels" Instruction	on.	
6. Parcel numbers from tax	c bill		Address of property			
12-00-02	1-103-0	20	10400 East River Road, Columbia Station, OH 44028			
7. Principal use of property						
8. The increase or decrease	e in marke	et value sought. Coun	ter-complaints su	pporting auditor's value may	have -0- in Column C	•
Parcel number	Coi	Column A Complainant's Opinion of Value (Full Market Value)		Column B Current Value (Full Market Value)	Column Change in	
12-00-21-103-020		165,000		520,750	-355,75	0
9. The requested change i Property purchased thro 12-00-021-103-21, 12-00	ugh shei	riff sale 12/12/24 fo	r \$165,000 which	ch included parcels 12-00 3-008	-021-103-020,	
10. Was property sold with and sale price \$	in the las	t three years? ☑ Ye	es	Inknown If yes, show date o	of sale <u>12/12/24</u> 'on back.	
11. If property was not sold12. If any improvements w				ch a copy of listing agreement	t or other available evi	dence.

13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser?

Yes No Unknown

	t reappraisal or update of property values in the county, the reason Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
☐ A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be comp	is an original complaint with respect to property not owned by the pleted.
☐ The complainant has complied with the requirements of F adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of	R.C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the f that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
Date 1/23/25 Complainant or agent (printed)	rent Cherkala Title (if agent) CFO
Complainant or agent (signature)	
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this	day of January 2035 (Year)
Notary Galdul Caldul	Jamie L. Calder Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 08/05/28

Clear Form

		DTF 1
Tax year 2005	BOR no	Rev. 12/22
County Lorain	Date received	

Complaint Against the Valuation of Real Property

Answer all questions and type or print all information. Read instructions on back before completing form. Attach additional pages if necessary.

This form is for full market value complaints only. All other complaints should use DTE Form 2

Original complaint Counter complaint Notices will be sent only to those named below.

		Name		Street address, City, State, ZIP code		
1. Owner of property		J&J Tyrce Rer	itals LLC		43906 St Rt 18 Wellington OH 44090	
2. Complainant if not owner	r					
Complainant's agent						
4. Telephone number and email address of contact person 330-635-7572 juketyreeldag mail.com						
5. Complainant's relationsh	ip to pr	operty, if not owner				
	If mo	ore than one parcel is	included, see "l	Vlultij	ple Parcels" instruction.	
6. Parcel numbers from tax	bill				Address of property	
180002710300			515 1/2 W	lte	errick Ave Welling	ton 94 44090
32						J
7. Principal use of property	Re	ntal				
8. The increase or decrease			ter-complaints su	pport	ing auditor's value may hav	/e -0- in Column C.
Parcel number		Column A Complainant's Opinion of Value (Full Market Value)			Column B Current Value (Full Market Value)	Column C Change in Value
1800027103001		¥95,000			18,920	B 23,920
9. The requested change i	n value	is justified for the follow	ving reasons:	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	, .	
Property prohised	May	2024 Gr 72,5	ioo, It wil	1 6	e a rental, needs	a lot of repair,
Property prohists May 2024 for 72,500, It will be a rental, needs a lot of repair, We feel to spirt the difference for the condition of the property						
10. Was property sold within the last three years? ☑ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknown If yes, show date of sale 5/31/24						
and sale price \$ 72	500	; and attach info	ormation explaine	d in "	Instructions for Line 10" or	n back.
11. If property was not sold	but was	s listed for sale in the las	t three years, atta	ch a d	copy of listing agreement or	other available evidence.
12. If any improvements w	rere cor	npleted in the last three	e years, show dat	е	and tot	ral cost \$
					r? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ U	

Clear	Form
-------	------

BOR no.

Date received,

2024

Tax year_

County_

DTE 1 Rev. 12/22

Answer all quest	ions ar	nd type or print all info Attach add	ormation. Read I	nstru neces ther c	omplaints should use	completing form
		Notices will be	sent only to those	e nam	ed below.	City, State, ZIP code
		Nar				
1. Owner of property		Brian and Ni	cole Bonha	m	32811 St. Jame	5 Trail, Avan, Oho 4401
2. Complainant if not owner						
3. Complainant's agent					*	
4. Telephone number and e		ddress of contact person	n vam@wii	cke	nslaw. com	i de la companya de l
5. Complainant's relationsh	ip to pr	operty, if not owner				
	If mo	ore than one parcel is	included, see "l	Viultip	ole Parcels" Instruction	
6. Parcel numbers from tax					Address of propert	y
04-00-025	-000	5-460	328715	it.	James Trai	1, Avon, Oho 44011
7. Principal use of property	Re	sidential				
8. The increase or decreas	e in ma	rket value sought. Cour	nter-complaints su	ipporti	ing auditor's value may h	ave -0- in Column C.
Parcel number	C	Column A Complainant's Opinion of Value (Full Market Value)			Column B Current Value (Full Market Value)	Column C Change in Value
04-00-025-000-460	4-	\$755,000.00 \$914,470.00 - 159,470.00				- 159,470,00
						1
9. The requested change in value is justified for the following reasons: Three (3) comparable sales with st. Times Woods, Red Tool and Vibeyard Estates subdivisions (all less than .5 mles from subject property) within one (1) year of the tax lien date. See attached copies of relevant conveyance statements and comparable sales Chart summary.						
10. Was property sold wit	hin the	last three years?	∕es 🛛 No 🗌	Unkno	own If yes, show date of	f sale
and sale price \$; and attach inf	formation explaine	ed in "	'Instructions for Line 10"	on back.
11. If property was not sold but was listed for sale in the last three years, attach a copy of listing agreement or other available evidence. 12. If any improvements were completed in the last three years, show date April 2024 and total cost \$ 25,000,00.						
13. Do you intend to present the testimony or report of a professional appraiser? Yes No X Unknown						

	Please check all that apply and explain on attached sheet. See R.C.
☐ The property was sold in an arm's length transaction.	☐ The property lost value due to a casualty.
A substantial improvement was added to the property.	Occupancy change of at least 15% had a substantial economic impact on my property.
15. If the complainant is a legislative authority and the complaint i complainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)(8) requires this section to be comp	
☐ The complainant has complied with the requirements of R adoption of the resolution required by division (A)(6)(b) of	.C. section 5715.19(A)(6)(b) and (7) and provided notice prior to the that section as required by division (A)(7) of that section.
I declare under penalties of perjury that this complaint (including a knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete.	any attachments) has been examined by me and to the best of my
Date $\frac{1-27-262}{\text{Complainant or agent (printed)}}$	ian W. Sonha Mittle (if agent)
Complainant or agent (signature)	
Sworn to and signed in my presence, this	day of Ganuary 2025 (Month) (Year)
Note	CHERYL A. TELLIER ary Public - State of Ohio mmission Expires 1/13/2029